gravitational clean water system is created, by using PVC and DCIP pipes with branching 

pattern from water treatment plant (WTP) to service area. Total reservoir volume required 

is 4167.36 m
3
. Total budget required to implement the design of water distribution system 

is Rp.52,221,119,972 or fifty-two billion two hundred and twenty-one million one hundred 

nineteen thousand nine hundred and seventy-two rupiahs.